
PASSENGER VEHICLE REGISTRATION FEE SCHEDULE
EFFECTIVE SEPTEMBER 1, 2009

                  3551 TO 3650

                     3651 TO 3750

                     3751 TO 3850

                     3851 TO 3950

                     3951 TO 4050

                     4051 TO 4150

                     4151 TO 4250

                     4251 TO 4350

                     4351 TO 4450

                     4451 TO 4550

                     4551 TO 4650

                     4651 TO 4750

                     4751 TO 4850

                     4851 TO 4950

                     4951 TO 5050

                     5051 TO 5150

                     5151 TO 5250

                     5251 TO 5350

                     5351 TO 5450

                     5451 TO 5550 

                     5551 TO 5650

                     5651 TO 5750

                     5751 TO 5850

                     5851 TO 5950

                     5951 TO 6050

                     6051 TO 6150

                     6151 TO 6250

                     6251 TO 6350

                     6351 TO 6450

                     6451 TO 6550

                     6551 TO 6650

                     6651 TO 6750

                     6751 TO 6850

                     6851 TO 6950

                     6951 and over

MV-202 (7/15)

                       0 TO 1650

                     1651 TO 1750

                     1751 TO 1850

                     1851 TO 1950

                     1951 TO 2050

                     2051 TO 2150

                     2151 TO 2250

                     2251 TO 2350

                     2351 TO 2450

                     2451 TO 2550

                     2551 TO 2650

                     2651 TO 2750

                     2751 TO 2850

                     2851 TO 2950

                     2951 TO 3050

                     3051 TO 3150

                     3151 TO 3250

                     3251 TO 3350

                     3351 TO 3450

                     3451 TO 3550 

                                     

$26.00

$27.50

$29.00

$31.00

$32.50

$34.00

$35.50

$37.50

$39.00

$40.50

$42.00

$43.50

$45.50

$47.00

$48.50

$50.00

$52.00   

$53.50

$55.00   

$56.50 
              

      $59.00

      $61.50

      $64.00

      $66.50

      $69.00

      $71.00

      $73.50

      $76.00

      $78.50

      $81.00  

      $83.50

      $85.50

      $88.00

      $90.50

      $93.00

      $95.50

      $98.00  

    $100.50

    $102.50  

    $105.00  

    $107.50

    $110.00

    $112.50

    $115.00

    $117.00

    $119.50

    $122.00

    $124.50

    $127.00

    $129.50

    $131.50

    $134.00

    $136.50

    $139.00

    $140.00

NOTE: The minimum two-year fee for a vehicle with 6 or more cylinders, or for an electric vehicle, is $32.50.

Weight in Pounds
Two-Year

Fee Weight in Pounds
Two-Year

Fee Weight in Pounds
Two-Year

Fee
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NOTE:  Anyone with a legal county of residence in any of the above counties is required to pay the use tax on original and
renewal transactions, in addition to the normal vehicle registration fee. Persons who believe they are exempt from paying a
vehicle use tax should complete either a UT-11 (New York City residents) or a UT-11C (residents outside of New York City). If
eligible, the use tax will not be collected at the time of registration.

In addition to any vehicle use taxes listed above, residents living in counties that are part of the MCTD must pay a supplemental
registration fee as follows:

PASSENGER VEHICLE USE TAX AND FEE CHART

MV-202 (7/15) PAGE 2 OF 2

PASSENGER VEHICLES ⎯

WEIGHING 3,500 POUNDS OR LESS   $ 5.00 ONE YEAR - $10.00 TWO YEARS

WEIGHING 3,501 POUNDS OR MORE  $10.00 ONE YEAR - $20.00 TWO YEARS

WEIGHING 3,500 POUNDS OR LESS   $15.00 ONE YEAR - $30.00 TWO YEARS

WEIGHING 3,501 POUNDS OR MORE  $30.00 ONE YEAR - $60.00 TWO YEARS

BRONX, KINGS, NEW YORK, QUEENS, RICHMOND . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   $15.00/yr       $30.00/2 yrs

NASSAU . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   $15.00/yr       $30.00/2 yrs

WYOMING. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   $  5.00/yr       $10.00/2 yrs

COUNTY

METROPOLITAN COMMUTER TRANSPORTATION DISTRICT (MCTD) SUPPLEMENTAL REGISTRATION FEE

NEW YORK, BRONX, KINGS, QUEENS, RICHMOND, DUTCHESS,

NASSAU, ORANGE, PUTNAM, ROCKLAND, SUFFOLK, WESTCHESTER . . . . . . . . . . . . .  $  25.00/yr     $50.00/2 yrs

COUNTY

ALL PASSENGER VEHICLES ALL WEIGHTS

ADDITIONAL FEES:          Plate Fee. . . . $25.00              Plate Transfer Fee. . . . $10.00              Title Fee. . . . $50.00

COUNTY

ALBANY

ALLEGANY

BROOME

CATTARAUGUS

CHAUTAUQUA

CHEMUNG

CLINTON

WESTCHESTER

CORTLAND

DUTCHESS 

ERIE

FRANKLIN

GENESEE

LIVINGSTON

MADISON

MONROE

MONTGOMERY

NIAGARA 

ONEIDA

ONONDAGA

ORLEANS

OSWEGO 

PUTNAM

RENSSELAER

ROCKLAND

SCHENECTADY

SCHUYLER

STEUBEN

SUFFOLK

SULLIVAN

TIOGA  

TOMPKINS

ULSTER

WARREN

WASHINGTON

YATES


