

PASSENGER VEHICLE REGISTRATION FEE SCHEDULE

EFFECTIVE SEPTEMBER 1, 2009

Weight in Pounds	Two-Year Fee	Weight in Pounds	Two-Year Fee	Weight in Pounds	Two-Year Fee
0 TO 1650	\$26.00	3551 TO 3650	\$59.00	5551 TO 5650	\$107.50
1651 TO 1750	\$27.50	3651 TO 3750	\$61.50	5651 TO 5750	\$110.00
1751 TO 1850	\$29.00	3751 TO 3850	\$64.00	5751 TO 5850	\$112.50
1851 TO 1950	\$31.00	3851 TO 3950	\$66.50	5851 TO 5950	\$115.00
1951 TO 2050	\$32.50	3951 TO 4050	\$69.00	5951 TO 6050	\$117.00
2051 TO 2150	\$34.00	4051 TO 4150	\$71.00	6051 TO 6150	\$119.50
2151 TO 2250	\$35.50	4151 TO 4250	\$73.50	6151 TO 6250	\$122.00
2251 TO 2350	\$37.50	4251 TO 4350	\$76.00	6251 TO 6350	\$124.50
2351 TO 2450	\$39.00	4351 TO 4450	\$78.50	6351 TO 6450	\$127.00
2451 TO 2550	\$40.50	4451 TO 4550	\$81.00	6451 TO 6550	\$129.50
2551 TO 2650	\$42.00	4551 TO 4650	\$83.50	6551 TO 6650	\$131.50
2651 TO 2750	\$43.50	4651 TO 4750	\$85.50	6651 TO 6750	\$134.00
2751 TO 2850	\$45.50	4751 TO 4850	\$88.00	6751 TO 6850	\$136.50
2851 TO 2950	\$47.00	4851 TO 4950	\$90.50	6851 TO 6950	\$139.00
2951 TO 3050	\$48.50	4951 TO 5050	\$93.00	6951 and over	\$140.00
3051 TO 3150	\$50.00	5051 TO 5150	\$95.50		
3151 TO 3250	\$52.00	5151 TO 5250	\$98.00		
3251 TO 3350	\$53.50	5251 TO 5350	\$100.50		
3351 TO 3450	\$55.00	5351 TO 5450	\$102.50		
3451 TO 3550	\$56.50	5451 TO 5550	\$105.00		

NOTE: The minimum two-year fee for a vehicle with 6 or more cylinders, or for an electric vehicle, is \$32.50.

PASSENGER VEHICLE USE TAX AND FEE CHART

PASSENGER VEHICLES —

WEIGHING 3,500 POUNDS OR LESS \$ 5.00 ONE YEAR - \$10.00 TWO YEARS WEIGHING 3,501 POUNDS OR MORE \$10.00 ONE YEAR - \$20.00 TWO YEARS

COUNTY

ALBANY	CORTLAND	MONROE	PUTNAM	SULLIVAN
ALLEGANY	DUTCHESS	MONTGOMERY	RENSSELAER	TIOGA
BROOME	ERIE	NIAGARA	ROCKLAND	TOMPKINS
CATTARAUGUS	FRANKLIN	ONEIDA	SCHENECTADY	ULSTER
CHAUTAUQUA	GENESEE	ONONDAGA	SCHUYLER	WARREN
CHEMUNG	LIVINGSTON	ORLEANS	STEUBEN	WASHINGTON
CLINTON	MADISON	OSWEGO	SUFFOLK	YATES

WESTCHESTER WEIGHING 3,500 POUNDS OR LESS \$15.00 ONE YEAR - \$30.00 TWO YEARS

WEIGHING 3,501 POUNDS OR MORE \$30.00 ONE YEAR - \$60.00 TWO YEARS

COUNTY ALL PASS	SENGER VEHICLES A	ALL WEIGHTS
BRONX, KINGS, NEW YORK, QUEENS, RICHMOND	\$15.00/yr	\$30.00/2 yrs
NASSAU	\$15.00/yr	\$30.00/2 yrs
WYOMING	\$ 5.00/yr	\$10.00/2 yrs

NOTE: Anyone with a legal county of residence in any of the above counties is <u>required</u> to pay the use tax on original and renewal transactions, in addition to the normal vehicle registration fee. Persons who believe they are exempt from paying a vehicle use tax should complete either a UT-11 (New York City residents) or a UT-11C (residents outside of New York City). If eligible, the use tax will not be collected at the time of registration.

METROPOLITAN COMMUTER TRANSPORTATION DISTRICT (MCTD) SUPPLEMENTAL REGISTRATION FEE

In addition to any vehicle use taxes listed above, residents living in counties that are part of the MCTD must pay a supplemental registration fee as follows:

COUNTY

ADDITIONAL FEES: Plate Fee. . . . \$25.00 Plate Transfer Fee. . . . \$10.00 Title Fee. . . . \$50.00